Lancashire
County (‘ '\

Council (’-,\.w]

BETTER WORKING TOGETHER

LCC Parish & Town Council Conference and
Lancashire Association of Local Council’s AGM

When: Saturday 4 November 2023
Where: The Exchange, Fourth Floor, County Hall, Preston PR1 8XB

09:30-10:00
10:00-10:10

10:10-10:25

10.25-10.35
10:35-11.00

11.00-11.10
11.10-11.20
11:20-11:40
11.40-12.05
12.05- 12.15
12:15-12.40

12:40-12:50
12:50-13:50
13:50-14:15
14:15-14:25
14:25-14:30
14:30-16:00
16:00

Arrival, registration, and refreshments (9:50 Start of online webcast)

Welcome — CC Peter Buckley
Cabinet member for Community and Cultural Services

Lancashire 2050 / Devolution update - CC Phillippa Williamson
Leader of Lancashire County Council

Questions

Highways and Environment new developments:
New technology for road surfaces

Lancashire Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Strategy
Nature Recovery Strategy and Treescapes Team
Questions

Parish Champion Update - CC Paul Rigby
Refreshments Break

Public Rights of Way

Questions

Flooding including interaction between United Utilities, Environment
Agency, LCC and Flood Action Groups

Questions (12:50 End of online webcast)

Lunch (including arrival & registration for other LALC members)
Anti-social behaviour and Rural Crime — Lancashire Constabulary
Questions

Closing Remarks and handover from LCC to LALC

LALC AGM (non-LALC members leave)

LALC AGM ends

lancashire.gov.uk



