

BETTER WORKING TOGETHER

LCC Parish & Town Council Conference and Lancashire Association of Local Council's AGM

When: Saturday 4 November 2023 Where: The Exchange, Fourth Floor, County Hall, Preston PR1 8XB	
09:30-10:00	Arrival, registration, and refreshments (9:50 Start of online webcast)
10:00-10:10	Welcome – CC Peter Buckley Cabinet member for Community and Cultural Services
10:10-10:25	Lancashire 2050 / Devolution update - CC Phillippa Williamson Leader of Lancashire County Council
10.25-10.35	Questions
10:35-11.00	Highways and Environment new developments: New technology for road surfaces Lancashire Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Strategy Nature Recovery Strategy and Treescapes Team
11.00-11.10	Questions
11.10-11.20	Parish Champion Update - CC Paul Rigby
11:20-11:40	Refreshments Break
11.40-12.05	Public Rights of Way
12.05- 12.15	Questions
12:15-12.40	Flooding including interaction between United Utilities, Environment Agency, LCC and Flood Action Groups
12:40-12:50	Questions (12:50 End of online webcast)
12:50-13:50	Lunch (including arrival & registration for other LALC members)
13:50–14:15	Anti-social behaviour and Rural Crime – Lancashire Constabulary
14:15-14:25	Questions
14:25-14:30	Closing Remarks and handover from LCC to LALC
14:30-16:00	LALC AGM (non-LALC members leave)
16:00	LALC AGM ends